

Wednesday, May 15, 2024, 4:00 P.M. Lotus Headquarters -965 N. 18th Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802

AGENDA

Call to Order Invocation & Blessing of the Meal Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

Public Comments (3 minutes each) Dinner is Served

Greetings

Nominating Committee Report Presentations of Nominees (Limit 2 Minutes Each) Nominations from the Floor

Chief Carl Dunn, Chairman **Board Member Board Member** Sat. Connie Kersh, Vice-Chairwoman

Mrs. Tasha Clark-Amar, EBRCOA CEO

Sgt. Connie Kersh, Vice-Chairwoman

Election of EBR Council on Aging Board Members:

(Recess to allow for submission of ballots)

Board Member Nominated for 1st Term

Baton Rouge Community Appointment

Mrs. Sonya B. Boss, RPh

Non-Profit Community Appointment

Mrs. Kathy Coleman

Central Community Appointment Coach Anthony G. Jones

Public/Private Community Appointment

State Representative Larry Selders

May 2024-May 2027

May 2024-May 2027

May 2024-May 2027

May 2024-May 2027

Board Member Nominated for 2nd Term

Public/Private Agency Appointment

Councilwoman Carolyn Coleman

Installation of Board Members

Adjournment

May 2024-2027

The Honorable Judge Yvette Alexander Baton Rouge City Court, Division D